DRAFT AGENDA STATE OF TENNESSEE REGULAR MEETING AIR POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD Wednesday June 10, 2020 9:30 A.M.

Location: Remote, via WebEx

1.	Item Roll Call	Presenter	Page
2.	Approval of the February 26, 2020 Board Meeting Minutes		3
3.	Ethics and Conflicts Statement	OGC	
4.	Certificate of Exemption for Davidson County Board Order 20-016	Marc Corrigan	9
5.	Certificate of Exemption for Hamilton County Board Order 20-017	Marc Corrigan	19
6.	Certificate of Exemption for Knox County Board Order 20-018	Marc Corrigan	29
7.	Certificate of Exemption for Shelby County Board Order 20-019	Marc Corrigan	39
8.	Limited Maintenance Plan for Montgomery County Board Order 20-020	Marc Corrigan	62
9.	1200-03-29 Light Duty Motor Vehicle Inspection and Maintenance – Rule Changes to meet the requirements of Public Chapter 953 Legislation	Paul LaRock	117
10.	1200-03-09 Construction and Operating Permits – Rule change to eliminate the need for newspaper notices for permitting activities.	Paul LaRock	140

General Business

11.	Ambient Monitoring Cost Allocation Analysis	Jimmy Johnston	162
12.	Title V Inspection Frequency Presentation	Martie Carpenter	182
13.	Title V Fee Update	Jimmy Johnston	196
14.	Remote Signing of Board Orders Electronically	Robert Brawner	203
15.	Response to Air Board Questions in January Regarding the Nonpoint Emissions Inventory Included in the Knoxville LMP	Marc Corrigan	204

The meeting will be held in compliance with Tennessee Code Annotated Section 8-44-108, as amended by Chapter 490 of the 1999 Public Acts of the Tennessee General Assembly. The meeting will be conducted permitting participation by electronic or other means of communication. Consequently, some members of the Tennessee Air Pollution Control Board are allowed to and may participate by electronic or other means of communication and may not be physically present at the announced location of the meeting.

The meeting will be held in compliance with Executive Order No. 16, issued by Governor Lee on March 20, 2020 (extended by Executive Order No. 34, issued by Governor Lee on May 6, 2020). As required by Executive Order No. 16, the meeting will comply with Tennessee Code Annotated Section 8-44-108(c). The meeting will be conducted through Webex and members of the Tennessee Air Pollution Control Board will participate by electronic or other means of communication.

Individuals with disabilities who require special accommodations or alternate communications formats should contact us at the Tennessee Department of Environment and Conservation, William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower, Division of Human Resources, 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue 22nd Floor, Nashville, Tennessee 37243 at (615) 532-0200 (or TDD 1-800-848-0298 for hearing impaired callers) no less than five (5) days prior to the scheduled meeting so reasonable accommodations can be made.